# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
SER Systems AG				06/12/2002	
SER SoftTech Gm	bH			06/12/2002	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	SER Technol	logy De	eutschland GmbH		
Street Address:	Innovationsp				
City:	Neustadt/Wie	ed			
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-53577				
Property Application Number		11240	Number		240525
CORRESPONDEN					11240
					8
Fax Number:	(703)77				\$40.00
Correspondence wi Phone:			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:	7037734149 bert.lee@dlapiper.com			d O	
Correspondent Nan					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9271   Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195					
Address Line 4:	Reston,	VIRGI	NIA 20195		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:		370016-P0002 C1		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		Bert Lee		
Total Attachments:					

REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0173

500621528

PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0174

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: By way of a written assignment dated February 6, 2002, SER Systems AG of Neustadt/Wied, Germany ("SAG") assigned rights in certain intellectual property (including patent and trademark applications) to SER Technology Deutschland GmbH of Neustadt/Wied, Germany ("Assigned

WHEREAS: On April 12, 2002, SAG and STD signed an agreement to sell certain assets, including the Assigned Intellectual Property, to HG Becker GmbH of Hennef/Sieg ("HGB"), which agreement would become effective upon completion of certain closing conditions ("Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS: STD changed its company name to SER SoftTech GmbH and registered as company HR2683 Neuwied in Neustadt/Wied, Germany ("Old SER

WHEREAS: HGB changed its company name to SER Technology Deutschland GmbH and registered as company HRB4476 in Neustadt/Wied,

WHEREAS: The Asset Purchase Agreement was amended on June 12,

2002, and became effective on even date after the closing conditions were satisfied;

WHEREAS: For the avoidance of doubt as to the ownership of the Assigned

Intellectual Property Old SER Techco, and to the extent necessary SAG, wish to herein assign the Assigned Intellectual Property to New SER Techco effective as of

`...'

THEREFORE: for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to New SER Techco its successors, assignees and legal representatives all the right, title and interest in

the Patent Applications as listed in Attachment A including all corresponding international and national phase applications, and continuation, continuation- in- part, divisional, reexamination, and reissue applications, and in

the Trademarks/Trademark Applications as listed in Attachments D, E, and F attached hereto, and New SER Techco hereby accepts this assignment.

Signature Date: 1/2/02 Date: 6/12/02 stems einhardt Witness

### PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0175

Signature: 12.02 June Date: SER SoftTech GmbH ("Old SER Techco") by: Serf 7 Rein harlf Title: Managing Director Date: 6/12/02 Witness: Date: June 12.02 by Gent Bring Being hard + Title: Managing Director Signature Date: 6 /12/02 Witness: A PERSONAL DAVIS

PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0176

#### ATTACHMENT A

#### **European Patent Applications**

নৱাe	Official File Number	Filing Date	Our File:
Database System	97931718.7	July 8, 1997	REI 007 WO/EP
Classification Method and Apparatus	00926837.6	April 6, 2000	REI 013 WO/EP
Method and Apparatus for Processing Electronic Documents	00103810.8	February 23, 2000	REI 040 EP
Associative Memory	00117850.8	August 18, 2000	REI 051 EP
Method for Process Modelling	00117851.6	August 18, 2000	REI 056 EP
Method for automatically indexing documents	01780429.4	August 27, 2001	REI 64

## German Patent Applications

Title	Official File Number	Filing Date	Our File:	
Database System	19627472.9	July 8, 1996	REI 007	

#### PCT Applications

Title	Official File Number	Filing Date	Our File:
Method and Apparatus for Processing Electronic Documents	PCT/EP01/01132		REI 040 WO
Associative Memory	PCT/EP01/09577	August 20, 2001	REI 051 WO

## **US Patent Applications**

Title	Official File Numit	per Filing Date	Our File
Database System	09/214682	July 8, 1997	REI 007 WO/US
Classification Method and Apparatus	09/561196	April 27, 2000	REI 013 US

Sec. West

ł

## ATTACHMENT B

# German Trademark Applications

Trademark	Official File Number	Filing Date	
DOMEA	39817286.2	March 26, 1998	Our File:
DOMEA (fig.)	39817287.0		REI 079
ITA	+	March 26, 1998	REI 080
Knowledge Service Provider	R46565/09WZ	April 7, 1988	REI 003
KSP	30059939.0	August 11, 2001	REI 047
	30059938.2	August 11, 2001	REI 046
SER	S56450/09WZ	April 20, 1993	REI 005
SER + Logo (Sickle) (Fig. Mark)	39873823.8	December 22, 1998	REI 012
SER Brainware	39928574.1	May 18, 1999	REI 014
SER Logo (Sickle)	39873824.6	December 22, 1998	REI 011
SER The Knowledge Company	30061945.6	August 18, 2000	
SERATIO	39639335.7		REI 054
SERdistiller	30061427.6	September 9, 1996	REI 008
SERframeware		August 16, 2000	REI 052
SERglobalBrain	30070120.9	September 19, 2000	REI 057
SERware	30070122.5	September 19, 2000	REI 059
WebClassify		May 24, 2000	REI 041
Tebulassily	39979112.4	December 13, 1999	REI 039

## **CTM Applications**

Trademark	Official File Number	Filing Date	torran
INTUITIV	000836270	May 28, 1998	Oar File
ПА	000836361		REI 009 EM
K2E		May 28, 1998	REI 003 EM
K2P	002510352	December 20, 2001	REI 077 EM
K2S	002150159	March 27, 2001	REI 066 EM
	002510378	December 20, 2001	REI 078 EM
Knowledge live	002178382	April 12, 2001	REI 070 EM
Knowledge Service Provider	001805514	}	
Knowledge the Fuel for Growth		August 11, 2001	REI 047 EM
KSP	002174175	April 12, 2001	REI 069 EM
5K	001805597	August 11, 2001	REI 046 EM
	002150290	March 27, 2001	REI 067 EM
SER	000836239	May 28, 1998	REI 005 EM
			INCI VUS EM

		and the second	
Trademark	Official File Number	Filing Date	Our File:
SER + Logo (Sickle) (Fig. Mark)	001050814	January 20, 1999	REI 012 EM
SER Logo (Sickle)	001042621	January 4, 1999	REI 011 EM
SER The Knowledge Company	001815620	August 18, 2000	REI 054 EM
SERATIO	000836205	May 28, 1998	REI 008 EM
SERBRAINfamily	002314797	July 25, 2001	REI 074 EM
SERbrainware	001218593	June 23, 1999	REI 016 EM
SERdistiller	001810696	August 16, 2000	REI 052 EM
SERenterpriseBrain	002139244	March 19, 2001	REI 065 EM
SERglobalBrain	002314789	July 25, 2001	REI 059 EM
SERiMail	002315711	July 25, 2001	REI 073 EM
SERkmware	002315760	July 25, 2001	REI 075 EM
SERmultiview	001218676	June 23, 1999	REI 035 EM
SERprivateBrain -	002183465	April 18, 2001	REI 071 EM
SERprocess	002015121	December 22, 2000	REI 063 EM
SERpublicBrain	002181089	April 18, 2001	REI 072 EM
SERware	001674449	May 24, 2000	REI 041 EM
SERware@work	002318095	July 26, 2001	REI 076 EM
WebClassify	001420843	December 10, 1999	REI 039 EM
Where knowledge lives	002175883	April 12, 2001	REI 068 EM

#### **US Trademark Applications**

Trademark	Official File Number	Filing Date	Our File
K2P	78/078256	August 8, 2001	RE1 066 US
Knowledge Service Provider	78/077939	August 7, 2001	REI 047 US
Knowledge the Fuel for growth	78/078264	August 8, 2001	REI 069 US
KSP	78/077931	August 7, 2001	REI 046 US
⊃ <sup>K</sup>	78/078499	August 9, 2001	REI 067 US
SER	75/519835	July 14, 1998	REI 005 US
SER + Logo (Sickle) (Fig. Mark)	75/741466	June 21, 1999	REI 012 US
SER Logo (Sickle)	75/741467	June 21, 1999	REI 011 US
SER The Knowledge Company	78/077946	August 7, 2001	REI 054 US
SERBRAINfamily	78/078427	August 9, 2001	REI 074 US

RECORDED: 08/14/2008